1
2009/5/18
GM66150 Series
1.5A ULTRA LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE
REGULATORS
G
M
66

utput
6
G
M
66
15
0V
2.
02
GM66150 Series
1.5A ULTRA LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE
REGULATORS
Ordering Information – Pb Free
Ordering Number Output Voltage Package Shipping
GM66150
GM66150-1.5TA3T 1.5V TO-263 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-1.5TA3R 1.5V TO-263 800 Units / Reel
GM66150-1.5TB3T 1.5V TO-220 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-1.5ST3T 1.5V SOT-223 80 Units/Tube
GM66150-1.5ST3R 1.5V SOT-223 2,500 Units / Tape & Reel
GM66150-1.8TA3T 1.8V TO-263 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-1.8TA3R 1.8V TO-263 800 Units / Reel
GM66150-1.8TB3T 1.8V TO-220 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-1.8ST3T 1.8V SOT-223 80 Units/Tube
GM66150-1.8ST3R 1.8V SOT-223 2,500 Units / Tape & Reel
GM66150-2.5TA3T 2.5V TO-263 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-2.5TA3R 2.5V TO-263 800 Units / Reel
GM66150-2.5TB3T 2.5V TO-220 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-2.5ST3T 2.5V SOT-223 80 Units/Tube
GM66150-2.5ST3R 2.5V SOT-223 2,500 Units / Tape & Reel
GM66150-3.0TA3T 3.0V TO-263 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-3.0TA3R 3.0V TO-263 800 Units / Reel
GM66150-3.0TB3T 3.0V TO-220 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-3.0ST3T 3.0V SOT-223 80 Units/Tube
GM66150-3.0ST3R 3.0V SOT-223 2,500 Units / Tape & Reel
GM66150-3.3TA3T 3.3V TO-263 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-3.3TA3R 3.3V TO-263 800 Units / Reel
GM66150-3.3TB3T 3.3V TO-220 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-3.3ST3T 3.3V SOT-223 80 Units/Tube
GM66150-3.3ST3R 3.3V SOT-223 2,500 Units / Tape & Reel
GM66150-5.0TA3T 5.0V TO-263 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-5.0TA3R 5.0V TO-263 800 Units / Reel
GM66150-5.0TB3T 5.0V TO-220 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-5.0ST3T 5.0V SOT-223 80 Units/Tube
GM66150-5.0ST3R 5.0V SOT-223 2,500 Units / Tape & Reel
GM66150-12TA3T 12V TO-263 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-12TA3R 12V TO-263 800 Units / Reel
GM66150-12TB3T 12V TO-220 50 Units/Tube
7
2009/5/18
GM66150 Series
1.5A ULTRA LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE
REGULATORS
G
M
66
15
0V
2.
02
Ordering Information – Green Product
Ordering Number Output Voltage Package Shipping
GM66150
GM66150-1.5TA3TG 1.5V TO-263 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-1.5TA3RG 1.5V TO-263 800 Units / Reel
GM66150-1.5TB3TG 1.5V TO-220 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-1.5ST3TG 1.5V SOT-223 80 Units/Tube
GM66150-1.5ST3RG 1.5V SOT-223 2,500 Units / Tape & Reel
GM66150-1.8TA3TG 1.8V TO-263 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-1.8TA3RG 1.8V TO-263 800 Units / Reel
GM66150-1.8TB3TG 1.8V TO-220 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-1.8ST3TG 1.8V SOT-223 80 Units/Tube
GM66150-1.8ST3RG 1.8V SOT-223 2,500 Units / Tape & Reel
GM66150-2.5TA3TG 2.5V TO-263 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-2.5TA3RG 2.5V TO-263 800 Units / Reel
GM66150-2.5TB3TG 2.5V TO-220 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-2.5ST3TG 2.5V SOT-223 80 Units/Tube
GM66150-2.5ST3RG 2.5V SOT-223 2,500 Units / Tape & Reel
GM66150-3.0TA3TG 3.0V TO-263 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-3.0TA3RG 3.0V TO-263 800 Units / Reel
GM66150-3.0TB3TG 3.0V TO-220 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-3.0ST3TG 3.0V SOT-223 80 Units/Tube
GM66150-3.0ST3RG 3.0V SOT-223 2,500 Units / Tape & Reel
GM66150-3.3TA3TG 3.3V TO-263 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-3.3TA3RG 3.3V TO-263 800 Units / Reel
GM66150-3.3TB3TG 3.3V TO-220 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-3.3ST3TG 3.3V SOT-223 80 Units/Tube
GM66150-3.3ST3RG 3.3V SOT-223 2,500 Units / Tape & Reel
GM66150-5.0TA3TG 5.0V TO-263 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-5.0TA3RG 5.0V TO-263 800 Units / Reel
GM66150-5.0TB3TG 5.0V TO-220 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-5.0ST3TG 5.0V SOT-223 80 Units/Tube
GM66150-5.0ST3RG 5.0V SOT-223 2,500 Units / Tape & Reel
GM66150-12TA3TG 12V TO-263 50 Units/Tube
GM66150-12TA3RG 12V TO-263 800 Units / Reel
GM66150-12TB3TG 12V TO-220 50 Units/Tube
8
G
M
66
15
0V
2.
02
GM66150 Series
1.5A ULTRA LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE
REGULATORS
Ordering Information – Pb Free
Ordering Number Output Voltage Package Shipping
GM66151
GM66151-1.5TA5T 1.5V TO-263-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-1.5TA5R 1.5V TO-263-5 800 Units / Reel
GM66151-1.5TB5T 1.5V TO-220-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-1.8TA5T 1.8V TO-263-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-1.8TA5R 1.8V TO-263-5 800 Units / Reel
GM66151-1.8TB5T 1.8V TO-220-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-2.5TA5T 2.5V TO-263-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-2.5TA5R 2.5V TO-263-5 800 Units / Reel
GM66151-2.5TB5T 2.5V TO-220-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-3.0TA5T 3.0V TO-263-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-3.0TA5R 3.0V TO-263-5 800 Units / Reel
GM66151-3.0TB5T 3.0V TO-220-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-3.3TA5T 3.3V TO-263-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-3.3TA5R 3.3V TO-263-5 800 Units / Reel
GM66151-3.3TB5T 3.3V TO-220-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-5.0TA5T 5.0V TO-263-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-5.0TA5R 5.0V TO-263-5 800 Units / Reel
GM66151-5.0TB5T 5.0V TO-220-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-12TA5T 12V TO-263-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-12TA5R 12V TO-263-5 800 Units / Reel
GM66151-12TB5T 12V TO-220-5 50 Units/Tube
9
2009/5/18
GM66150 Series
1.5A ULTRA LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE
REGULATORS
G
M
66
15
0V
2.
02
Ordering Information – Green Product
Ordering Number Output Voltage Package Shipping
GM66151
GM66151-1.5TA5TG 1.5V TO-263-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-1.5TA5RG 1.5V TO-263-5 800 Units / Reel
GM66151-1.5TB5TG 1.5V TO-220-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-1.8TA5TG 1.8V TO-263-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-1.8TA5RG 1.8V TO-263-5 800 Units / Reel
GM66151-1.8TB5TG 1.8V TO-220-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-2.5TA5TG 2.5V TO-263-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-2.5TA5RG 2.5V TO-263-5 800 Units / Reel
GM66151-2.5TB5TG 2.5V TO-220-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-3.0TA5TG 3.0V TO-263-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-3.0TA5RG 3.0V TO-263-5 800 Units / Reel
GM66151-3.0TB5TG 3.0V TO-220-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-3.3TA5TG 3.3V TO-263-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-3.3TA5RG 3.3V TO-263-5 800 Units / Reel
GM66151-3.3TB5TG 3.3V TO-220-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-5.0TA5TG 5.0V TO-263-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-5.0TA5RG 5.0V TO-263-5 800 Units / Reel
GM66151-5.0TB5TG 5.0V TO-220-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-12TA5TG 12V TO-263-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66151-12TA5RG 12V TO-263-5 800 Units / Reel
GM66151-12TB5TG 12V TO-220-5 50 Units/Tube
10
G
M
66
15
0V
2.
02
GM66150 Series
1.5A ULTRA LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE
REGULATORS
Ordering Information – Pb Free
Ordering Number Output Voltage Package Shipping
GM66152
GM66152TA5T Adj TO-263-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66152TA5R Adj TO-263-5 800 Units / Reel
GM66152TB5T Adj TO-220-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66153
GM66153TA5T Adj TO-263-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66153TA5R Adj TO-263-5 800 Units / Reel
GM66153TB5T Adj TO-220-5 50 Units/Tube
Ordering Information – Green Product
Ordering Number Output Voltage Package Shipping
GM66152
GM66152TA5TG Adj TO-263-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66152TA5RG Adj TO-263-5 800 Units / Reel
GM66152TB5TG Adj TO-220-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66153
GM66153TA5TG Adj TO-263-5 50 Units/Tube
GM66153TA5RG Adj TO-263-5 800 Units / Reel
GM66153TB5TG Adj TO-220-5 50 Units/Tube
11
2009/5/18
GM66150 Series
1.5A ULTRA LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE
REGULATORS
G
M